Wake County Health and Human Services Board

E— February 23, 2023

P | ANNUAL TRAINING & ORIENTATION

WAKE 7:30 am — 11:30 am

COUNTY AGENDA
www.wakegov.com 4401 Bland Road

Raleigh, NC 27609
Conference Room 1700

Ms. Ann Rollins, Chair
Ms. DaQuanta Copeland, Vice Chair
Dr. Jananne O’Connell, Treasurer

Purpose:

7:30 am

7:35 am

8:00 am

9:00 am

9:10 am

9:30 am

9:50 am

10:10 am

10:30 am

11:25 am

Advocacy, Policy, Advisory, Accountability

Welcome & Opening Remarks
% Ms. Ann Rollins

Wake County’s Perspective
% Mr. David Ellis

Annual Legal Training and Orientation [PH Accreditation
Benchmark # 34.2, 36.1, 36.2, 36.3]
% Mr. Kenneth Murphy
o Board Members’ Roles and Responsibilities
o Health and Human Services Board Policies and
Procedures
Break

Icebreaker
Work Session: Facilitation provided by Ms. Lechelle Wardell

Board of Commissioners Goals Review

R/

%+ Mr. Jason Horton

Live Well Wake Priorities Review
% Ms. Dauline Singletary

2022 Health and Human Services Board Retreat Priorities
Recap
<+ Ms. Ann Rollins

2023 Health and Human Services Board Retreat Priorities
Discussion

Rl

< Ms. Ann Rollins

Public Comment


http://www.wakegov.com/

11:30 am Adjournment

Human Services Mission Statement

Wake County Human Services, in partnership with the community, will facilitate full access to
high quality and effective health and human services for Wake County residents.

March, 2014

Environmental Services Mission Statement

The Wake County Environmental Services Department improves the environmental quality of
life for the stakeholders of Wake County through the following initiatives: Administration,
Animal Services, Environmental Health & Safety, Solid Waste and Water Quality.
Administration:

The Administration Division leads sustainable and nationally recognized service deliveries for
all segments of Environmental Services.

Animal Services:

The Animal Services Division is determined to make a difference for the animals and citizens
of Wake County through education, adoption, enforcement and community partnership.
Environmental Health and Safety:

The Environmental Health and Safety Division improves public health through education, plan
review, and inspection.

Solid Waste:

The Solid Waste Division protects the public health and safety of Wake County citizens by
providing quality solid waste and recycling services that are efficient, cost effective and
environmentally responsible.

Water Quality:

The Water Quality Division promotes leadership in water management, sustainability, and
health by protecting high quality water throughout Wake County.

May, 2016




