

# Wake County Health and Human Services Board February 23, 2023 ANNUAL TRAINING & ORIENTATION 7:30 am – 11:30 am AGENDA

www.wakegov.com

11:25 am Public Comment

4401 Bland Road Raleigh, NC 27609 Conference Room 1700

Ms. Ann Rollins, Chair

Ms. DaQuanta Copeland, Vice Chair Dr. Jananne O'Connell, Treasurer

Purpose:	Advocacy, Policy, Advisory, Accountability
7:30 am	Welcome & Opening Remarks  ❖ Ms. Ann Rollins
7:35 am	Wake County's Perspective  ❖ Mr. David Ellis
8:00 am	Annual Legal Training and Orientation [PH Accreditation Benchmark # 34.2, 36.1, 36.2, 36.3]  ❖ Mr. Kenneth Murphy  ○ Board Members' Roles and Responsibilities  ○ Health and Human Services Board Policies and Procedures
9:00 am	Break
9:10 am	Icebreaker
	Work Session: Facilitation provided by Ms. Lechelle Wardell
9:30 am	Board of Commissioners Goals Review  ❖ Mr. Jason Horton
9:50 am	Live Well Wake Priorities Review  ❖ Ms. Dauline Singletary
10:10 am	2022 Health and Human Services Board Retreat Priorities Recap  ❖ Ms. Ann Rollins
10:30 am	2023 Health and Human Services Board Retreat Priorities Discussion ❖ Ms. Ann Rollins

## **Human Services Mission Statement**

Wake County Human Services, in partnership with the community, will facilitate full access to high quality and effective health and human services for Wake County residents.

March, 2014

#### **Environmental Services Mission Statement**

The Wake County Environmental Services Department improves the environmental quality of life for the stakeholders of Wake County through the following initiatives: Administration, Animal Services, Environmental Health & Safety, Solid Waste and Water Quality.

#### Administration:

The Administration Division leads sustainable and nationally recognized service deliveries for all segments of Environmental Services.

## **Animal Services:**

The Animal Services Division is determined to make a difference for the animals and citizens of Wake County through education, adoption, enforcement and community partnership. Environmental Health and Safety:

The Environmental Health and Safety Division improves public health through education, plan review, and inspection.

## **Solid Waste:**

The Solid Waste Division protects the public health and safety of Wake County citizens by providing quality solid waste and recycling services that are efficient, cost effective and environmentally responsible.

### **Water Quality:**

The Water Quality Division promotes leadership in water management, sustainability, and health by protecting high quality water throughout Wake County.

May, 2016